
Pos 

American Iron 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

American Iron Xtreme 
1 
2 

GTS2 
1 
2 
3 

GTS4 
1 
2 
3 

GTSU 
1 
2 

Super Touring 1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Super Touring 3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

34 
47 

369 
118 
'06 

12 
755 

131 
117 
404 

77 
85 
22 

454 
05 

49 
941 
057 
815 
77 

121 
37 

551 
166 

Name 

Jeff Wood 
Reg Mason 
Todd Davis 
Robert Collins 
Michael Barrington 

Elliott Fisher 
Roy Mahany 

Jason Friday 
Nate Olson 
Jake Thiewes 

Kurt Krummel 
Joe Magalotti 
Brian Hicks 

Christopher Haehn 
Cameron McIntyre 

David Moore 
Team 5.2 MOTORSPORTS 
Anthony Zwain 
Mike Jobe 
Ian Simms 

Eric Wong 
Jon Cisler 
David Davison 
Ted Ambrose Jr. 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron Xtreme 

American Iron Xtreme 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTSU 

GTSU 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Laps 

14 
14 
13 
13 
13 

14 
13 

13 
13 
13 

14 
10 
14 

14 
14 

15 
15 
14 
14 
14 

14 
14 
11 
10 

Diff 

1.872 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1 Lap 

35.796 
1:07.840 

55.525 
4 Laps 

59.218 

23.347 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

8.013 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 

Total Tm 

31:49.259 
31:51.131 
30:15.772 
30:41.963 
31:07.191 

30:50.658 
31:29.519 

30:23.481 
30:59.277 
31:31.321 

31:37.526 
23:06.597 
30:42.001 

30:42.217 
31:41.435 

31:06.671 
31:30.018 
30:32.049 
31:37.154 
31:52.678 

31:30.903 
31:38.916 
26:23.187 
25:17.280 

Best Tm 

1:57.477 
1:57.372 
1:57.565 
2:00.529 
2:00.444 

1:54.067 
2:03.516 

1:58.020 
2:01.561 
2:04.329 

1:56.778 
1:53.493 
1:53.089 

1:53.512 
1:55.698 

1:45.267 
1:49.253 
1:52.383 
1:57.343 
1:51.837 

1:54.698 
1:55.990 
1:58.428 
2:02.284 

Make - Model 

Ford  Boss 302 
Ford Mustang gt 
Buick GNX 
Ford Mustang 
Ford  Mustang 

Ford Boss 302 
Ford Mustang/Cobra 

BMW 323is 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 

BMW M3 
Porsche 993 
Porsche GT3 Cup 

porsche gt3 cup 
VW TCR 

Dodge Viper 
Ford GT350 
Ford  Mustang 
chev corvette 
Dodge Viper CC 

BMW S65 E46 M3 :O 
Chevrolet Corvette 
chevy corvette 
BMW M3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:53.512) for GTSU by Christopher Haehn. 
New Track Record (1:45.267) for Super Touring 1 by David Moore. 
Car#057 ST1 - Low Transponder Battery 
Car#15 ST4 -DQ'd - Underweight 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 
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Margin of Victory 

22.440 

Avg. Speed 

82.915 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.091 

Best Speed 

98.030 

Best Lap by 
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Pos 

Super Touring 4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DQ 

Super Unlimited 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

4 
82 

123 
86 

'006 
26 

15 

*018 
8 

41 
1 

60 
714 

Name 

David Schardt 
Woody Heimann 
Ronald Williams 
Eric Gustafson 
Nicholas Simon IV 
Ryan Arens 

Team Hartman Racing 

Brian Faessler 
Michael Bagnoli 
Jim Stout 
Paul Faessler 
Dave Pfau 
Curtis Baldwin 

Class 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
13 
9 
8 

1 

15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 

Diff 

26.111 
39.759 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
6 Laps 

DQ 

22.440 
45.173 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

31:18.410 
31:44.521 
31:58.169 
30:24.949 
21:59.254 
20:50.482 

10:00.032 

30:10.536 
30:32.976 
30:55.709 
30:29.510 
31:16.006 
30:44.102 

Best Tm 

1:54.826 
1:56.939 
1:57.813 
1:59.550 
1:58.323 
2:03.135 

1:57.095 

1:42.091 
1:43.092 
1:44.934 
1:53.023 
1:53.654 
2:00.610 

Make - Model 

BMW M3 
Scion  Frs 
subaru wrx 
SUBARU BRZ 
VW  GTI 
Acura TL 

BMW M3 

Ford  Mustang 
Speads RS11 
Dodge Comp Coupe 
ford mustang 
Saker GT 
V8 Roadsters Coupe 

Sorted on Laps

Car#15 ST4 - Intermittent Transponder 
Car#22 GTS4 - Reposition to 3rd in Class - Not Presented to Dyno as Race Condition 
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